

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 101st LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 221, L. D. 606, Bill, "An Act Increasing Salaries of Justices of Supreme Judicial Court and Superior Court."

Amend said Bill in the 6th line of section 1 by striking out the underlined figure "<u>\$18,000</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '<u>\$17,000</u>'; and by striking out in the 8th line the underlined figure "<u>\$19,000</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '<u>\$18,000</u>'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 6th line of section 2 the underlined figure " $\frac{$17,500}{100}$ " and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure ' $\frac{$16,500}{100}$ '

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 2nd line of section 3 the figure "\$50,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$37,500'; and by striking out in the 3rd line the figure "\$60,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$45,000'

Reported by COMMITTEE on APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule #11A

(Filing No. S-190)